# M2300002162

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(,			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Wa3000011,195			
Office Use Only			



01/23/23--01025--012 \*\*125.00

ANPROVED AND FILED 2023 FEB 13 PM 2: 18

1

FEB 1 8 2023 K. Brumble)

RECEIVED FEB 1 3 2023



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 6, 2023

• -

SUNRISE CLAIMS, LLC PO BOX 639 DAPHNE, AL 36526

SUBJECT: SUNRISE CLAIMS, LLC Ref. Number: W23000016195

We have received your document for SUNRISE CLAIMS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6053.

Yvette Scott Supervisor

Letter Number: 523A00002849

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	• • •	۰ به	· · ·	
DocuSian.	Envelope	ID:	97AA53FD-8874-46B7-903E-E04BF6DD182	'n
coccorgin	Li reciopo	· • • ·	01164001 0.0014 4001 000E-E040: 000 10E	~

#### **COVER LETTER**

6

TO:	<b>Registration Section</b>
	Division of Corporations

Sunrise Claims, LLC

SUBJECT:

. . .

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of Person
Sunrise Claims, LLC	
	Firm/Company
PO Box 639	
	Address
Daphne, AL 36526	
(	City/State and Zip Code
<u>info@ssiuw.com</u>	
E mail address (to k	
E-mail address: (10 t	be used for future annual report notification)
	be used for future annual report notification)
	ill:
r information concerning this matter, please ca	ill:
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock Name of Contact Person	at (251 923-0191 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Street Address:
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock Name of Contact Person Hailing Address: Registration Section	at ( <u>251</u> Area Code <u>923-0191</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock Name of Contact Person <u>failing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations	at ( <u>251</u> ) Area Code <u>923-0191</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	at ( <u>251</u> ) <u>923-0191</u> <u>Daytime Telephone Number</u> <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock Name of Contact Person <u>failing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	at ( <u>251</u> ) Area Code <u>923-0191</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314	at ( <u>251</u> Area Code <u>923-0191</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
r information concerning this matter, please ca Brock	at (251 Area Code <u>923-0191</u> Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

.

•

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY. COMPANYTOTRANSACTBUSINESS INTHE STATEOFFLORIDA:

1. Sunrise Claims	, LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limite	d Liability Con			
(Name of Poleign	chance hadning company, most merode chinne	d Elability Con	аршу, н.ц.с., от съст у		
fname unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida The alterna	ate name must include "Limited Liabilit	y Company," "L.L.C."	or "LLC.")
Alabama		3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		J	(FEI number,	et, if applicable)	
ł.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	registration.) tine penalty liabil	ity)		
26179-A C	apital Drive	6 <u>P</u>	O Box 639		
Street Address of Principal Office)		0.	(Mailing Address)		
Daphne, AL 36	526		aphne, AL 36526		
	JZ0		aprille, AL 30320	<u> </u>	
7 Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	( <u>NOT</u> acce	ptable)	101	2
/				2023 FEB	י ר ו
Name:	Northwest Registered Ag	gent LLC	2	تا 	. TT
Nanc.	···				m,
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300			2 Hd	
	St. Petersburg		, Florida 33702		
	(City)		, Piorida (Zip.code)		

**Registered** agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered #gent's signature)

. •

.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
🗇 Manager	Name: Joseph T. Norton	_ Manager	Name: Sherri Davis
Member	Address: 26179-A Capital Drive	□ □ Member	26179-A Capital Drive
□ Authorized		Authorized	<u> </u>
Person	Daphne, AL 36526	Person	Daphne, AL 36526
Other	[]Other	□Other	Other
□ <sup>Manager</sup> □ Member	Name: Aubrey Watson Address: 26179-A Capital Drive	□ <sup>Manager</sup> □ <sup>Member</sup>	Name: Marshall Howard
⊠Authorized		⊠ Authorized	
Person	Daphne, AL 36526	Person	Daphne, AL 36526
□ <sup>Other</sup>	Other	DOther	Other
□ <sup>Manager</sup>	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□ <sup>Member</sup>	Address:	□Member	Address:
□ <sup>Authorized</sup>	······	Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9 Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10 This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1/17/2023 Joseph T. Morton ABFOAFDBF63D439 Signature of an authorized person

Joseph T. Norton

President

John H. Merrill Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

## STATE OF ALABAMA

### I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the entity records on file in this office disclose that Sunrise Claims LLC was formed in Baldwin County, Alabama on July 20, 2018. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 000-525199. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated.



20230112000003586

In Testimony Whereof, I have hercunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

01/12/2023

Date

174. Menill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State